

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-4417 Version: 1 Name: Approval of a Task Order 4-13-STM from CH2M Hill

in the Amount of \$112,117 for Engineering Services for the Design, Permitting, and Bid Phase Services for an Emergency Outfall and Generator for the Simonton Street Stormwater Pump Station.

Approving Appro

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/2/2013 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/18/2013 **Final action:** 6/18/2013

*Ratifying pursuant to Section 2-797(2) the City Manager's approval of Task Order No. 4-13-STM from

CH2M Hill Engineering, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$112,117.00 for Engineering Services for the Design, Permitting and Bid Phase Services for an Emergency Outfall and Generator for the Simonton Street Stormwater Pump Station; Approving Appropriate budget transfers from Stormwater Fund

Reserves.

Sponsors: Bob Vitas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. City Manager's Emergency Declaration, 4. Task Order 4-13

STM, 5. CH2M Hill Contract with City of Key West, 6. *Large File* Resolution 12-280

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2013	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Ratifying pursuant to Section 2-797(2) the City Manager's approval of Task Order No. 4-13-STM from CH2M Hill Engineering, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$112,117.00 for Engineering Services for the Design, Permitting and Bid Phase Services for an Emergency Outfall and Generator for the Simonton Street Stormwater Pump Station; Approving Appropriate budget transfers from Stormwater Fund Reserves.